504529893 09/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4576599

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK E. GAYDOS	10/10/2005
PRABHAT KUMAR	10/05/2005
STEVE MILLER	10/10/2005
NORMAN C. MILLS	10/14/2005
GARY ROZAK	10/13/2005
JOHN A. SHIELDS	10/17/2005
RONG-CHEIN RICHARD WU	10/10/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H.C. STARCK INC.	
Street Address:	45 INDUSTRIAL PLACE	
City:	NEWTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02461-1951	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12917668

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-739-3000

Email: patents@morganlewis.com, debra.gilbride@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW T. CURRIE

Address Line 1: MORGAN, LEWIS, & BOCKIUS LLP (B0)
Address Line 2: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2541

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HCS-094DV	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW T. CURRIE	
SIGNATURE:	/MATTHEW T. CURRIE/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2017	

504529893 REEL: 043468 FRAME: 0924

Total Attachments: 2

source=HCS-094DV Assignment#page1.tif

source=HCS-094DV Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 043468 FRAME: 0925

ASSIGNMENT

REEL: 043468 FRAME: 09376

SIGNED AT Nuton	_, <u>MA</u> usa.
0ct. 5, 2005	(L.S.) 2) Prasha Kumar
(20.0)	, _/7.4 USA.
/0/05 (Date)	(L.S.) 3) Steve Miller
	, AZ USA.
10/14/05 (Date)	(L.S) 4) Norman C. Mills
SIGNED AT Eschid	, Ohio USA.
10/13/2005 (Date)	(L.S.) 5) Lew Cozak Gary Rozak
	_, Ohio USA.
Oct. 17,2005 (Date)	(L.S.) 6) John A. Shields
SIGNED AT Newfon	,MA USA.
Oct 10, 2005 (Date)	(L.S.) 7) Rong-Chein Richard Wu

/vjt/8634assignment